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Weighted Sample

Local councils are increasingly investing funds in commercial
properties and land in order to provide additional income for
the council. How comfortable or uncomfortable are you with

this idea?

Very comfortable

Fairly comfortable

TOTAL COMFORTABLE

Fairly uncomfortable

Very uncomfortable

TOTAL UNCOMFORTABLE

Don’t know

When local councils invest funds in commercial properties or
land, do you think each of the following should or should not
have to be made public?
What properties or land is being bought
Should have to be made public
Should not have to be made public
Don’'t know

How it is being funding
Should have to be made public
Should not have to be made public
Don’'t know

Any external consultants advising on the deal
Should have to be made public
Should not have to be made public
Don’'t know

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con|Lab | P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABCH | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands [\ o | ¢ ottand
Dem South Wales
1737 |573|537] 97 | 665 | 710 | 841| 896 | 191 | 731 | 413 |401| 990 | 747 | 208 | 580 | 375 | 424 | 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
7 ]l9 7 3 6 9|lw 4 |3 8 7 7|7 7 8 8 5 7 8
32 |34 35 36| 36 30|37 20 |38 32 34 30| 35 20| 36 29 33 3B 32
390 |43 42 39| 42 30 |47 33 |41 40 41 37| 42 36| 44 37 38 42 40
21 |20 23 27| 22 23|21 21 |12 19 24 25| 21 20| 20 22 21 18 18
10|12 9 12| 8 12|11 o9 7 7 10 15| 10 9 9 9 9 11 7
31 |31 32 38| 30 35 |32 30 |19 26 34 40| 31 20| 38 31 30 29 25
30 |26 25 22| 28 26 |22 37 | 41 34 24 23| 26 35| 19 32 32 30 35
80 |86 83 91| 8 84|83 78 | 73 72 89 91| 83 77| 8 79 80 81 81
6 |4 5 2| s 5|7 4|5 o 3 2|5 7 6 5 5 6 5
14 |10 11 7| 12 1|11 17 |22 19 8 8|12 17| 11 16 15 13 14
82 |87 8 93| 8 85|84 79 | 74 74 90 9| 85 78| 8 81 79 82 82
5 |4 4 3| a4 5|6 4 |4 o 2 2|4 s 4 5 5 6 4
139 112 4| 11 10|10 16 |22 17 8 7|11 16| 10 14 15 12 14
78 |84 81 88| 82 82|83 74 |64 72 87 87| 82 73| 8 79 74 79 76
715 6 4| s 6 |6 8 |15 9o 3 4| 6 8 6 7 9 6 8
15 |10 12 8| 13 12|10 10 |22 19 10 o 12 18| 12 14 17 15 16
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